
90.7 WAY RADIO Public Ascertainment  
Brunswick, Ga 

3rd Quarter 2019 page 1  

PROGRAM 
NAME 

______________ 
 
 

WAY RADIO 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WAY RADIO 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WAY RADIO 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WAY RADIO 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WAY RADIO 

DATE & 
TIME 

_______ 
 
 

7/12/2019 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8/22/2019 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

09/09/2019 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

09/12/2019 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

09/23/2019 

GUEST & TITLE 
 

______________ 
 
 

Heather 
Watkins 

 
 
 
 
 

Steve & Shelley 
Hendricks/CFl 

Counselors 
 
 
 
 
 

Chandler 
Norris/FCA 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Wright 
Culpeper/
Director/

FaithWorks 
 
 
 
 

Rachel Lee/
Counselor/
Frederica 
Academy 

 
 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION  
OF PROGRAM 

________________________________________ 
 
Career Day at the YMCA. Jen gave the 8th 
grade girls a tour of the station and 
interviewed them about what they may want 
to be.  Maybe a radio DJ. 

 

Steven and Shelley discussed the epidemic 
of Codependency.  Shelley shared how she 
is in recovery from codependency. 

 

Chandler share hoe FCA character coaches 
go into the schools to teach the kids about 
character development and to be a mentor 
to them. 

 

 

Wright shared about how Faithworks 
reaches out to the down and out in the 
community through different ministries like 
the Well that reaches out the homeless. 

 

Rachel shared the definition of bullying and 
the different types of bullying.  She focused 
more on the use of social media for 
bullying. 

PGM 
LENGTH 

_________ 
 

5:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6:00 



90.7 WAY RADIO 
1426 Newcastle Street Suite 200 

Brunswick, Ga 31520 

 
 
 
 Contained in this file is a sampling of programs used during the quarter to address the needs 

of the community in the public interest. Public needs were ascertained through general interviews 

in person, on the telephone, and through staff study of local news media including television and 

print. Respondents represent various ages, locations, economic status, ethnic backgrounds, and 

gender.... The top five (5) issues identified as concerns were as follows; 

1.  Kids 

2.  Codependency 

3. Mentors 

4.  Homeless 

5.  Bullying 

 

 
 All program time for addressing these issues was given free of charge to the organizations 

represented. Through these programs, as well as the listed PSA's, we at WAYRadio believe we 

have met the needs of the community we serve and surrounding area.  

 

 

        

                                        Bart Wagner, Public Relations Director 


