90.7 WAY RADIO Public Ascertainment Brunswick, Ga 3rd Quarter 2019 page 1

PROGRAM NAME	DATE & TIME	GUEST & TITLE	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROGRAM	PGM LENGTH
WAY RADIO	7/12/2019	Heather Watkins	Career Day at the YMCA. Jen gave the 8th grade girls a tour of the station and interviewed them about what they may want to be. Maybe a radio DJ.	5:00
WAY RADIO	8/22/2019	Steve & Shelley Hendricks/CFI Counselors	Steven and Shelley discussed the epidemic of Codependency. Shelley shared how she is in recovery from codependency.	5:00
WAY RADIO	09/09/2019	Chandler Norris/FCA	Chandler share hoe FCA character coaches go into the schools to teach the kids about character development and to be a mentor to them.	5:00
WAY RADIO	09/12/2019	Wright Culpeper/ Director/ FaithWorks	Wright shared about how Faithworks reaches out to the down and out in the community through different ministries like the Well that reaches out the homeless.	6:00
WAY RADIO	09/23/2019	Rachel Lee/ Counselor/ Frederica Academy	Rachel shared the definition of bullying and the different types of bullying. She focused more on the use of social media for bullying.	6:00

90.7 WAY RADIO

1426 Newcastle Street Suite 200 Brunswick, Ga 31520

Contained in this file is a sampling of programs used during the quarter to address the needs of the community in the public interest. Public needs were ascertained through general interviews in person, on the telephone, and through staff study of local news media including television and print. Respondents represent various ages, locations, economic status, ethnic backgrounds, and gender.... The top five (5) issues identified as concerns were as follows;

- 1. Kids
- 2. Codependency
 - 3. Mentors
 - 4. Homeless
 - 5. Bullying

All program time for addressing these issues was given free of charge to the organizations represented. Through these programs, as well as the listed PSA's, we at *WAYRadio* believe we have met the needs of the community we serve and surrounding area.

Bart Wagner, Public Relations Director